## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 1324 Sponsor:

## Printer's No. 1946

1	Amend	Bill,	page	3,	lines	2	through	4,	bу	striking	out	"in

- 2 an" in line 2, all of line 3 and "operator" in line 4
- 3 Amend Bill, page 3, line 24, by inserting after "award"
- 4 administered by a licensed operator
- 5 Amend Bill, page 9, line 15, by striking out "contests," and
- 6 inserting
- 7 fantasy contests which generate less than \$250,000 in
- 8 season-long fantasy contest adjusted revenue, unless the
- 9 board determines otherwise,
- Amend Bill, page 9, line 30, by inserting after "a"
- 11 single
- 12 Amend Bill, page 11, line 24, by inserting after "applicant"
- 13 or a licensee
- Amend Bill, page 17, line 10, by striking out the period
- 15 after "503" and inserting
- and, if the applicant is not a licensed gaming entity, may
- 17 not exceed an amount equal to 5% of the applicant's fantasy
- 18 contest adjusted revenue for the previous calender year.
- Amend Bill, page 18, line 19, by striking out "to the
- 20 department"
- 21 Amend Bill, page 22, line 9, by striking out "a person" and
- 22 inserting
- 23 an individual
- 24 Amend Bill, page 22, line 21, by inserting after "a"
- 25 single

- Amend Bill, page 23, line 2, by inserting after "operator's"
- principals,
- 3 Amend Bill, page 23, line 3, by striking out "of" and
- 4 inserting
- 5 as a principal or
- 6 Amend Bill, page 23, line 19, by inserting after
- 7 "participants."
- 8 To satisfy this paragraph, a licensed operator that only
- 9 offers season-long fantasy contests which generate less than
- 10 \$250,000 in season-long fantasy contest adjusted revenue may
- 11 contract with a third party to hold prizes and awards in an
- 12 escrow account until after the season is concluded, when
- prizes and awards shall be distributed.
- Amend Bill, page 24, line 4, by striking out "No" and
- 15 inserting
- 16 (a) Actions.--No
- Amend Bill, page 24, line 18, by striking out "participant"
- 18 and inserting
- 19 self-excluded individual
- Amend Bill, page 24, line 19, by striking out "participant"
- 21 and inserting
- 22 individual
- 23 Amend Bill, page 24, line 21, by striking out "participant"
- 24 and inserting
- 25 self-excluded individual
- Amend Bill, page 24, line 23, by striking out "participant"
- 27 and inserting
- 28 individual
- Amend Bill, page 24, by inserting between lines 24 and 25
- 30 (8.1) knowingly allow a self-excluded individual to keep
- 31 a prize or award;
- 32 Amend Bill, page 25, line 1, by inserting after "permit"
- 33 a principal,

- Amend Bill, page 25, line 1, by inserting after "or"
- 2 a
- 3 Amend Bill, page 25, line 2, by striking out "of" and
- 4 inserting
- 5 as a principal or
- 6 Amend Bill, page 25, by inserting after line 30
- 7 (b) Deposit.--The licensed operator shall deposit the amount
- 8 of the prize or award under subsection (a) (8.1) in the General
- 9 Fund.
- Amend Bill, page 29, line 22, by striking out "5%" and
- 11 inserting
- 12 18%